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Sameer Awsare, MD 

Associate Executive Director | Kaiser Permanente – The 

Permanente Medical Group 

Los Gatos, CA | Sameer.Awsare@kp.org  

Mark Bounthavong, PharmD, MPH 
Pharmacy Data Program Manager 
VACO Pharmacy Benefits Management | Seattle, WA 
mark.bounthavong@va.gov 
 
Amy Braddock 
Graphic Designer 
Amy Braddock Design | Wellesley, MA 
amybraddock@mac.com  
 
Kristin Brown-Gentry, MS 
Health Outcomes Scientist 
Magellan Health | Murfreesboro, TN 
KBGentry@MagellanHealth.com  
 
Danelle Callan, MA 
Project Manager  
University of New Mexico Family & Community Medicine 
Albuquerque, NM | dcallan@salud.unm.edu 

Patricia Chan 
Academic Detailing Pharmacist | BC Provincial Academic 
Detailing Service, Vancouver Coastal Health Authority | 
West Vancouver, BC, CA Patricia.Chan@vch.ca  
 
Aleta Christensen, MPH 
Behavioral Scientist | Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
Atlanta, GA | yno7@cdc.gov  
 
Steven Crawford, MD 
Professor and Chairman | Oklahoma University College of 
Medicine 
Oklahoma City, OK | steven-crawford@ouhsc.edu  
 
Ellen Dancel, PharmD, MPH 
Director of Clinical Materials Development | Alosa Health 
Boston, MA | edancel@alosahealth.org  
 
Alyson Decker, NP, MPH 
Academic Detailer, Nurse Practitioner | San Francisco 
Department of Public Health | San Francisco, CA | 
alyson.decker@sfdph.org  
 
Zoe Edelstein, PhD, MS 
Director of Research and Evaluation 
New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
New York City, NY | zedelst1@health.nyc.gov  
 
Cristi Froyman, BScPharm 
Academic Detailing Pharmacist  | Interior Health Authority 
Kelowna, BC, CA | Cristi.Froyman@interiorhealth.ca  

Carol Havens, MD 
Director of Physician and Development | Kaiser Permanente 
– The Permanente Medical Group 
Oakland, CA | carol.havens@kp.org  
 
Crystal Henderson, PharmD 
Sr. Director of Behavioral Health Pharmacy Solutions 
Magellan Rx Management 
Irving, TX | clhenderson@magellanhealth.com  
 
Margaret Jin, BScPhM, PharmD, MSc 
Academic Detailing Coordinator, Academic Detailer, Clinical 
Pharmacist | Hamilton Family Health Team 
Hamilton, ON Canada | margaret.jin@hamiltonfht.ca  
 
Amanda Kennedy, PharmD 
Associate Professor of Medicine, General Internal Medicine  
University of Vermont | Burlington, VT 
amanda.kennedy@uvmhealth.org 
 
Doug Krakower, MD 
Physician 
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center 
Boston, MA | dkrakowe@bidmc.harvard.edu  
 
Jing Luo, MD, MPH 
Physician Advisor | Alosa Health, Inc. 
Boston, MA | jluo1@bwh.harvard.edu  
 
Tanya Marshall, PharmD 
Academic Detailing Pharmacist | BC Provincial Academic 
Detailing Service, Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 
Port Moody, BC Canada | tanya.marshall@fraserhealth.ca  
 
Megan McCullough, PhD 
Research Health Scientist | Center for Healthcare 
Organization and Implementation Research | Bedford, MA  
Megan.McCullough@va.gov  
 
Deborah Monaghan, MD 
Public Health Detailer 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment  
Denver, CO | deborah.monaghan@state.co.us  
 
Robert Morrow, MD 
Independent Family Physician | NYSAFP 
Bronx, NY | James.rick@va.gov  
 
Aron Nenninger, BScPharm 
Pharmacist | Northern Health Provincial Academic 
Detailing Service 
British Columbia, CA | Aron.Nenninger@northernhealth.ca  
 
Sarah Popish, PharmD 
National Clinical Program Manager | Veterans Affairs 
Sarasota, FL | sarah.popish@va.gov  
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Nadejda Razi-Roberston, LCSW, PhD 
Behavioral Health Consultant | Plum Consulting, LLC 
Ashland, OR | nejisnej@yahoo.com  
 
Addison Ragan, PharmD 
Academic Detailing Program Manager| Veterans Affairs | 
Auburn, AL | addisonragan@gmail.com  
 
Loren Regier, BSP, BA 
Co-Director | Centre for Effective Practice  
Academic Detailing Service | Toronto, ON Canada 
Loren.Regier@effectivepractice.org  

 
Robert Rhyne, MD 
Project Investigator  | University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM | RRhyne@salud.unm.edu  
 
Brenda Schuster, BSP, PharmD 
Academic Detailer & Clinical Pharmacist | Regina 
Qu'Appelle Health Region and RxFiles Academic Detailing 
Program  
Saskatoon, SK Canada | bschuster@sasktel.net  
 
Don Teater, MD, MPH 
Owner | Teater Health Solutions 
Waynesville, NC | don@teaterhs.com  
 
Skye Tikkanen, MS, CSAC, LPC, CS-IT 
Project Manager, Drug Poisoning Prevention Initiative 
Safe Communities Madison-Dane County  
Madison, WI | stikkanen@safercommunity.net  
 
Jacquelyn Travers, PharmD 
Academic Detailing Pharmacist 
Pharmacy Management Consultants  
Oklahoma City, OK | jacki-travers@ouhsc.edu  
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Sumit Agarwal, MD 
Fellow in General Internal Medicine | Brigham and 
Women’s Hospital 
Boston, MA | sumitkagarwal@gmail.com  
 
Kevin Ard, MD 
Physician | Fenway Health/ Massachusetts General 
Hospital 
Boston, MA | kard@mgh.harvard.edu  

Olivia Bacon 
Research Analyst | National Academy for State Health 
Policy 
Portland, ME | obacon@nashp.org  
 
Sarah Ball, PharmD 
Research Assistant Professor | Division of General Internal 
Medicine and Geriatrics Medical University of South 
Carolina 

Charleston, SC | ballsj@musc.edu  
 
Emily Behar, PhDc 
Research Study Coordinator | San Francisco Department of 
Public Health 
San Francisco, CA | emily.behar@sfdph.org  
 
Lindsay Bevan 
Manager, Academic Detailing Service 
Centre for Effective Practice | Toronto, ON 
lindsay.bevan@effectivepractice.org  
 
Nathan Blake, MFA 
Writer/Researcher 
NeedyMeds | Gloucester, MA nblake1@vt.edu  
 
Michelle Boudreau, MA 
Evaluation Specialist 
Dalhousie University | Halifax, NS, CA 
michelle.boudreau@dal.ca  
 
Lisa Bullard-Cawthorne, MPH, MS 
Coordinator, Opioid Harm Prevention Program 
WI Division of Public Health/ UW Population Health 
Madison, WI | lisa.bullardcawthorne@dhs.wisconsini.gov 
 
Ramon Castellblanch, PhD 
Professor 
San Francisco State 
San Francisco, CA | ramon.castellblanch@berkeley.edu  
 
Linda Clark, PharmD 
Ambulatory Care Pharmacist 
Southcoast Health Network 
New Bedford, MA | clarkl@southcoast.org  
 
Thomas Cook, PhD, MPH 
Assistant Professor of Public Health | Mercyhurst University  
Erie, PA | tcook@mercyhurst.edu  
 
Linda Cordell, RN 
Clinical Educator | Alosa Health 
Memphis, TN | linda@alosahealth.org 
 
Amber Daniels, MPA 
Training and Education Coordinator | Michigan 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Lansing, MI | DanielsA3@michigan.gov   
 
Bianca Deeb, LICSW 
Project Manager | Baycove Human Services | Winthrop, MA 
Bdeeb@baycove.org  
 
Rishi Desai, PhD 
Epidemiologist | Brigham and Women’s Hospital 

Boston, MA | rdesai2@partners.org  
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Armira Dilaveri Hoxha, BSN 
Physician Outreach Specialist | Region of Peel 
Mississauga, ON, CA | armira.dilaveri-hoxha@peelregion.ca  

TeNiece Dobbins 
Physician Detailer 
Detroit Health Department 
Detroit, MI | dobbinst@detroitmi.gov   
 
Rhonda Dodson, RN 
Director of Practice Transformation Projects | Quality 
Insights 
Corry, PA | rdodson@qualityinsights.org  
 
Rebecca Edelberg, MPH 
Program Manager 
Alosa Health | Boston, MA | redelberg@alosahealth.org  
 
Sandra Estevez 
HIV-AIDS Early Intervention Consultant-Miami-Dade 
Florida Department of Public Health | Miami, FL 
Sandra.Estevez@flhealth.gov  
 
Paul Fanikos, R.Ph, MPA/HA 
Executive Director | Alosa Health 
Boston, MA | Pfanikos@alosahealth.org  
 
Joshua Froess 
Student | Mercyhurst University 
Erie, PA | jdfroess@gmail.com  
 
Chevelle Glymph, MPH, CPM 
Director of Community Preparedness, Response, and 
Recovery | National Association of County and City Health 
Officials 
Washington, DC | edancel@alosahealth.org  
 
 
Janice Gomersall, MD 
Medical Director | Community Physicians Group 
Missoula, MT | Jgomersall@communitymed.org  
 
Jill Gumbley, MSc 
Health Promotion Specialist for Physician Outreach| 
Toronto Public Health 
Toronto, ON, CA | Jgomersall@communitymed.org   
 
Sarah Gunn, MS 
Senior Community Outreach Specialist | Dana-Farber 
Cancer Institute 
Boston, MA | Sarah_Gunn@dfci.harvard.edu   
 
Elana Habib,  
Opioid Misuse and Addiction Prevention Specialist |  
State of Alaska | Anchorage, AK | elhabib@alaska.gov  
 
Amy Hartnett, BsPharm, RPh 
Pharmacist | Southcoast Health Network 
New Bedford, MA | hartnetta@southcoast.org  

Melissa Hoover, PharmD 
Senior Project Specialist, Pharmacy 
Massachusetts General Physicians Organization 
Massachusetts General Hospital  
Boston, MA | mhoover@partners.org  
 
Lindsay Kato, BSPH, MPH, CHES 
Overdose Prevention Coordinator 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment  
Denver, CO | lindsey.kato@state.co.us  
 
Meaghan Kincaid  
Student | Mercyhurst University 
Erie, PA | mkinca82@lakers.mercyhurst.edu  
 
Candice Kiskadden, MSN 
Nursing and Public Health Faculty 
Mercyhurst University| Erie, PA  
ckiskadden@mercyhurst.edu  
 
Pavel Lavitas, PharmD 
Clinical Consultant Pharmacist  | University of 
Massachusetts Medical School 
Shrewsbury, MA | pavel.lavitas@umassmed.edu  
 
Joy Leotsakos, PharmD 
Clinical Pharmacist- Academic Detailing Program Manager| 
Atrius Health 
Haverill, MA | joy_leotsakos@atriushealth.org  
 
Joyce Lii, MS, MA 
SAS Analyst | Brigham and Women’s Hospital 
Boston, MA | jlii@partners.org  
 
Zhigang Lu, MD 
Research Scientist | Brigham and Women’s Hospital |  
Boston, MA | zlu@bwh.harvard.edu  
 
Chelsea Martin 
Communications Coordinator | Michigan Department of 
Health and Human Services | Detroit, MI | 
martinc21@michigan.gov  
 
Elisa Mashal, MD 
Medical Director 
Aetna | Phoenix, AZ | mashale@mercymaricopa.org  
 
Regina McConkey 
Education Program Coordinator 
State of Alaska’s Office of Substance Misuse and Addiction 
Anchorage, AK | regina.mcconkey@alaska.gov   
 
Virginia Munoz, MPH 
Human Services Program Manager  
Florida Department of Public Health 
Miami, FL | Virginia.Munoz@flhealth.gov  
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Gary Naja-Riese, MSW, MPH 
Manager, Capacity Building Initiatives  
San Francisco Department of Public Health | San Francisco, 
CA gary.naja-riese@sfdph.org  
 
Claudia Ornelas 
Health Educator | Southwest District Health 
Caldwell, ID | claudia.ornelas@phd3.idaho.gov  
 
Gladys Pachas, MD 
Program Director | Center for Addiction Medicine 
Boston, MA | gpachas1@mgh.harvard.edu   
 
Corinna Parisi 
Office Administrator | Alosa Health, Inc. 
Boston, MA | cparisi@alosahealth.org  
 
Sarah Peterson, MPH 
Senior Community Outreach Specialist   
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
Boston, MA | saraha_peterson@dfci.harvard.edu  
 
Andrea Phillips, JD, MPH 
Program Analyst | Department of Veteran Affairs 
Downey, CA | andrea.phillips2@va.gov  
 
Amy Porter, BS, LPN 
Practice Transformation Specialist | Quality Insights 
Corry, PA | aporter@qualityinsights.org  
 
Arun Radhakrishnan MSc, MD, CM, CCFP 
Clinical Lead | Centre for Effective Practice | Toronto, ON, 
CA | arun98@gmail.com   
 
Jennifer Reck, MA 
Project Director | National Academy for State Health Policy 
Portland, ME | jreck@nashp.org 
 
 
Katherine Record, MPH 
Deputy Director, Accountable Care  
Health Policy Commission  
Boston, MA | katherine.record@state.ma.us 
 
Sally Reyering, MD 
Co-PI research project on Smoking cessation and AD 
Bay Cove Human Services, Inc 
Boston, MA | sryering@baycove.org  
 
Nicole Robertson, MPH 
Senior Director - Strategic Alliances & Program 
Development Alosa Health | Boston, MA | 
jmurphy@alosahealth.org  
 
Sara Sadownik, MSc 
Deputy Director, Research and Cost Trends  
Health Policy Commission 
Boston, MA | sara.sadownik@state.ma.us  
 

Richard Sagall, MD 
President | NeedyMeds 
Gloucester, MA | richsagall@needymeds.org  
 
Lena Salach, MA 
Director, Academic Detailing Service  
Centre for Effective Practice  
Toronto, ON, CA | lena.salach@effectivepractice.org  
 
Kara Santacroce, CPRP 
Project Manager | Vinfen 
Boston, MA | ker704@mail.harvard.edu  
 
Kathryn Rough, ScM 
Doctoral Candidate | Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public 
Health Boston, MA | ker704@mail.harvard.edu  
 
Karen Scott, MD 
Principal  
Health Management Associates 
New York City, NY | dgregory@healthmanagement.com  
 
Michael Sinha, MD, JD, MPH 
Postdoctoral Fellow | Brigham and Women’s Hospital 
Boston, MA | mssinha@bwh.harvard.edu  
 
Karen Stevens, PharmD 
Clinical Consultant Pharmacist 
University of Massachusetts Medical School  
Shrewsbury, MA | karen.stevens@umassmed.edu  
 
Wendy Stough, PharmD 
Consulting, Scientific Writing, and Adjunct Professor of 
Pharmacy Practice & Clinical Research | Self-employed | 
Cary, NC | wstough@gmail.com  
 
Carl Streed, MD 
Physician | Brigham and Women's Hospital 
Boston, MA | cjstreed@gmail.com  
 
Monica Tavares, BS 
PDMP Education and Outreach Coordinator 
Rhode Island Department of Health 
Providence, RI | Monica.Tavares@health.ri.gov  
 
Virginia Torrise, PharmD 
PBM Professional Practice  
Department of Veterans Affairs  
Fairfax, VA | virginia.torrise@va.gov  
 
Amanda Wahnich, MPH 
Research and Evaluation Analyst   
New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
New York City, NY | awahnich@health.nyc.gov  
 
Nakia Weaver 
Outreach Coordinator 
University of Miami 
Miami, FL | njw35@miami.edu   
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Jerry Avorn, MD, Co-director 
javorn@partners.org  
 
Michael Fischer, MD, MS, Director 
mfischer@partners.org 

Niteesh Choudry, MD, PhD, Faculty 
nchoudry@partners.org  
 
Bevin K. Shagoury, Communications & Education Director 
bshagoury@partners.org 
 
Arielle Mather, MPH, Education & Training Manager 
amather1@partners.org  
 
General Inquiries: narcad@partners.org 
narcad.org | 419 Boylston Street, 6th Floor
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